
Internship Directory 
*Contact Information may not be accurate or up to date* 

2019-2020  
 

CarDistrict Contact Information: 
Alexandria City Public Schools 
Alexandria, Virginia 

John Baker 
Lead Psychologist 
John.baker@acps.k12.va.us 
 
Alexandria City Public Schools  
2000 N Beauregard Street, Suite 203 
Alexandria Virginia 22311 
 

Avon Grove School District 
West Grove, PA (Chester County) 

Cale Hilbolt – possible contact 
Supervisor of Special Education  
 
Valerie Burnett – possible contact  
Interim Director of Pupil Services 
vburnett@avongrove.org 
 
Avon Grove School District  
375 South Jennersville Road  
West Grove PA 19390 
chilbolt@avongrove.org  
 

Baltimore City Public Schools 
Baltimore, MD 

Rivka Olley 
Baltimore City Public Schools  
Office of Related Services  
200 East North Ave, room 211 
Baltimore MD 21202 
riolley@bcps.k12.md.us  
 

Big Spring School District 
Newville, PA 

Abigail Leonard – possible contact  
Assistant Supervisor of Special Education  
aleonard@bigspring.k12.pa.us 
 
William Gillet 
wgillet@bigspring.k12.pa.us 
 

Berks County  Intermediate Unit  
Reading, PA 
 
 
 
 
 
*unpaid* 

Jennifer Jones – possible contact 
jenjon@berksiu.org 
 
Michelle Reichard-Huff – possible contact 
Director of Office of Early Childhood and Student Services 
micrei@berksiu.org 
 
Berks County Intermediate Unit 
BCIU 14  
1111 Commons Blvd. 
P.O. Box 16050 
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Reading, PA 19612-6050 
484-363-0569 
 

CAIU 
Summerdale, PA 

Andrew McCrea 
Assistant director of Student Services 
amccrea@caiu.org 
 
CAIU (Capital Area Intermediate Unit) 
55 Miller Street 
Summerdale, PA 17093 
PO Box 489 
717-732-8400 
 

Central Bucks School District 
Doylestown, PA 

Julia Szarko 
School Psychologist  
Jszarko@cbsd.org 
(267)893-3697 
Central Bucks School District 
20 Welden Drive 
Doylestown, PA 18901 
 

Central Dauphin  
Harrisburg, PA 

Robyn Chotiner 
rchotiner@cdschools.org 
Central Dauphin School District 
600 Rutherford Road 
Harrisburg, PA 17109 
 

Cocalico School District 
Denver, PA 

Carol Harelson (Cook) – possible contact  
Carol_Harelson@cocalico.org 
PO Box 800  
South 4th St.  
Denver, PA 17517 
717-336-1461 
 

Conestoga Valley 
Lancaster, PA  

Julie Trimmer 
Julie_Trimmer@conestogavalley.org 
2110 Horseshoe Road 
Lancaster, PA 17601 
717-394-0555 
 

Conewago Valley 
New Oxford, PA 
 
 
*unpaid* 

Margo Singer 
singerm@cvcolonials.org  
130 Berlin Rd. 
New Oxford, PA 17350 
717-624-2157 
 

mailto:Jszarko@cbsd.org
mailto:rchotiner@cdschools.org
mailto:Carol_Harelson@cocalico.org
mailto:Julie_Trimmer@conestogavalley.org
mailto:singerm@cvcolonials.org


Internship Directory 
*Contact Information may not be accurate or up to date* 

2019-2020  
 

CORA Services 
Philadelphia, PA 

Paul Haughton 
Coordinator of Psychological Services  
phaughton@coraservices.org  
 8540 Verree Rd,  
Philadelphia, PA 19111 
215-701-2625 
 

Cornwall Lebanon 
Lebanon, PA 

Mary (Maeve) O’Donnell 
School Psychologist 
modonnell@clsd.k12.pa.us 
  
Cornwall Lebanon School District 
105 East Evergreen Road 
Lebanon, PA 17042 
 

Cranberry Area School District 
Seneca, PA 
 
 
 
*no positions for 2020-2021* 

Beth Conkle – possible contact 
bconkle@cranberrysd.org 
 
Jodie Chittester – possible contact 
jchittester@cranberrysd.org  
Cranberry Area School District 
3 Education Drive 
Seneca PA 16346 
 

Cumberland Valley 
Mechanicsburg, PA 
 
 
 
 
*unpaid* 

Heather Hall 
Administrative Assistant 
HHall@cvschools.org  
 
Michele Suave  
secretary of Special Education Department 
msauve@cvschools.org  
(717) 506-3338 
Cumberland Valley School District 
6746 Carlisle Pike 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
717-506-3337 
 

Dallastown 
Dallastown, PA 
 
 
*no positions for 2020-2021*  

Christina Bertok  
Christina.Bertok@dallastown.net  
Dallastown Area School District 
700 New School Lane 
Dallastown PA 17313 
 

Danville School District 
Danville, PA 

Stephen Kalberer 
skalberer@danville.k12.pa.us 
Danville Area School District 
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733 Ironmen Lane 
Danville PA 17821 
 

Derry Township 
Hershey, PA 

David Lillenstein  
Director of Psychological Services 
dlillenstein@hershey.k12.pa.us 
Derry Township School District 
30 East Granada Avenue 
Hershey  PA 17033 
717-531-2277 x5436 
 

Donegal 
Mount Joy, PA 

Dana Blair 
Director of Special Education and Pupil Services 
dana.blair@donegalsd.org 
1051 Koser Road 
Mount Joy PA 17552 
717-653-1447 
 

Downingtown 
Downingtown, PA 
 
 
*no positions for 2020-2021*  

Nadine Malandro – possible contact  
Pupil Services Secretary  
nmalandro@dasd.0rg  
 
540 Trestle Place  
Downingtown PA 19335 
(610)269-8460 
 

ELANCO 
New Holland, PA 

Kara Martin  
Director of Special Education and Gifted Services 
kara_martin@elanco.org  
Eastern Lancaster County School District  
 
669 East Main Street 
New Holland, PA 17557 
717-354-1114 
 

ELCO 
Myerstown, PA 

Amy Shoemaker 
Director of Pupil Services 
ASHOEMAKER@ELCOSD.ORG  
Eastern Lebanon County School District 
180 Elco Drive 
Myerstown, PA 17067 
717-866-7117 x2314 
 

Fairfax County Public Schools 
Fairfax, VA 

Dede Bailer  
School Psychologist Coordinator 
 

mailto:dlillenstein@hershey.k12.pa.us
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Donna Desaulniers – possible contact 
Chair of the Internship Committee 
dmdesaulnier@fcps.edu  
Fairfax County Public Schools 
8270 Willow Oaks Corporate Drive 
Fairfax VA 22031 
 

Fleetwood Area School District  
Fleetwood, PA 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*no positions for 2020-2021* 

Gwynn Bollinger – possible contact 
Director of Special Education 
gbollinger@fleetwoodasd.org  
 
Melissa Majewski – possible contact 
Special Education Secretary 
mmajewski@fleetwoodasd.org  
 
Fleetwood Area School District 
801 N. Richmond Street 
Fleetwood PA 19522 
610-944-8111    
610-944-6712 
 

Gettysburg 
Gettysburg, PA   

Tammy McConaghy  
Human Resources Coordinator 
tmcconaghy@gettysburg.k12.pa.us  
900 Biglerville Road 
Gettysburg, PA 17325 
717-334-6254  
 

Governor Mifflin  
Shillington, PA 

David Argentati  
Director of Pupil Services 
David.Argentati@gmsd.org  
Governor Mifflin School District 
10 S. Waverly Street 
Shillington PA 19607 
610-775-5085  
 

Harford  
Bel Air, MD 

Stephen P. Richards – possible contact 
Supervisor 
410-588-5283 
Harford County Public Schools 
Office of psychological & pupil personnel services 
102 South Hickory Ave. 
Bel Air MD 21014 
 

Harrisburg 
Harrisburg, PA 

Yolanda Goodwin-Humphrey – possible contact 
Director of Special Education 
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ygoodwin@hbgsd.k12.pa.us  
703-4080 
Harrisburg School District  
1601 State Street 
Harrisburg PA 17103 
 

Hempfield 
Landisville, PA 

Denise Galen 
Director of Special Education 
denise_galen@hempfieldsd.org 
Hempfield School District 
200 Church Street 
Landisville, PA 17543 
 

IU 12 
New Oxford, PA 

Laura Sharp 
Program Supervisor 
lmsharp@iu12.org  
(717) 718-5814  
(717) 353-5784 
Lincoln IU 12 
65 Billerbeck Street 
New Oxford, PA 17350 
717-624-6483 
 

IU 13 
Lancaster, PA 

Carolyn Bruey  
Supervisor of School Psychologists and Autism Solutions 
carolyn_bruey@IU13.org  
Lancaster-Lebanon IU13 
1020 New Holland Avenue 
Lancaster PA  17601 
 

Kutztown 
Kutztown, PA 
 
 
 
*no positions for 2020-2021* 

Tiffani Kinsey  
School Psychologist 
tkinsey@kasd.org  
484-641-5524 
Kutztown School District 
251 Long Lane 
Kutztown PA 19530 
610-683-3190 
 

Lebanon 
Lebanon, PA 

Chris Danz 
cdanz@lebanon.k12.pa.us  
 
Joshua Coatsworth – possible contact  
Director of Special Education 
 jcoatsworth@lebanon.k12.pa.us  
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Lebanon School District  
1000 South 8th Street 
Lebanon PA 17042 
(717)-273-9391 Ext: 6726  
 

Littlestown Area 
Littlestown, PA 
 
 
 
 
*take counseling interns* 

Lori Stollar 
Director of Curriculum 
stollarl@lasd.k12.pa.us 
 
Beverly Carpenter – possible contact 
Human resources Coordinator 
carpenterb@lasd.k12.pa.us  
 
Littlestown Area School District  
162 Newark Street 
Littlestown, PA 17430 
 

Mechanicsburg  
Mechanicsburg, PA 

Paul Bigham 
Director of Organizational Development – Student Services 
pbigham@mbgsd.org 
 
Mechanicsburg Area School District 
600 South Norway Street, 2nd Floor 
Mechanicsburg PA 17055 
 717-691-4500 
 

Middletown Area School District 
Middletown, PA 

Heidi Zula 
Director of Human Resources 
hzula@raiderweb.org  
(717) 948-3300, ext. 1035 
 
Middletown Area School District 
55 West Water Street 
Middletown, PA 17057 
 

Morrisville 
Morrisville, PA 

Stephanie Russell – possible contact 
Supervisor of Special Education 
srussell@mv.org  
 
Karen McQuillan – possible contact 
Administrative Assistant to Supervisor of Special Education 
kmcquillan@mv.org 
215-736-5926 
 
Morrisville School District  
550 West Palmer Street 
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Morrisville PA 19067-2195 
215-736-2681 
 

Northampton 
Northampton, PA 

Steven P. Kachmar 
Supervisor of Psychological Services 
District Psychologist 
kachmars@nasdschools.org 
610-262-7811 
Northampton Area School District 
2014 Laubach Avenue 
Northampton PA 18067 
610-262-7811 
 

Northern York 
Dillsburg, PA 
 
 
 
*no positions for 2020 – 2021*  

Danielle Magnelli 
dmagnelli@mycsd.k12.pa.us 
bkniery@nycsd.k12.pa.us  
 
Northern York county School District 
650 S. Baltimore Street 
Dillsburg PA 17019 
717-432-8691 
 

Owen J Roberts 
Pottstown, PA 

Richard Marchini – possible contact 
Director of Pupil Services        
RMarchini@ojrsd.com  
(610) 469-5115        
 
Danielle Hey – possible Contact  
Director of Human Resources  
DHey@ojrsd.net  
Owen J Roberts School District 
901 Ridge Road 
Pottstown, PA 19465 
610-469-5100 
 

Palmyra  
Palmyra, PA 

Kathy Setlock 
Director of Pupil Services 
kathy_setlock@pasd.us  
(717) 838-3144 
Palmyra Area School District 
1125 Park Drive  
Palmyra PA 17078 
717/838-3144 
 

Penn-Delco School District  
Aston, PA 
 

Jodi Cunniffe  
School Psychologist  

mailto:kachmars@nasdschools.org
mailto:dmagnelli@mycsd.k12.pa.us
mailto:bkniery@nycsd.k12.pa.us
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*unpaid* 
 

jcunnifffe@pdsd.org  
(610) 497-6300  x3362 
 
2821 Concord Road 
Aston, PA 19014 
610-497-6300 
 

Penn Manor 
Millersville, PA 
 
 
 
 
 
*all placements through MU field 
services?* 

Jerry Egan 
Assistant Superintendent  
Jerry.egan@pennmanor.net  
 
Theresa Kreider 
Director of Special Services 
Theresa.kreider@pennmanor.net  
 
Lisa DeLisle-Haupt 
lisa.delisle@pennmanor.net  
393-3818 
Penn Manor School District 
P.O. Box 1001 
Millersville PA 17551 
 

Pequea Valley 
Kinzers, PA 
 
 
*no positions for 2020-2021* 

Cathy Koenig 
Cathy_koenig@pequeavalley.org 
 
Pequea Valley School District  
166 South New Holland Road 
PO Box 130 
Kinzers PA 17535 

Pleasant Valley 
Brodheadsville, PA 

AJ Kise – possible contact 
Director of Pupil Services 
Kise.AJ@pvbears.org  
Ext. 1312 
Pleasant Valley School District 
2233 Route 115 
Brodheadsville PA 18322-7103 
 

Pottsville 
Pottsville, PA 

Kelly A. Brennan  
Director of Special Education  
kabrennan@pottsville.k12.pa.us  
Pottsville Area School District  
1501 West Laurel Boulevard  
Pottsville PA 17901 
570-621-2900 
 

SDOL Lynn Pfeil  
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Lancaster, PA lrpfeil@lancaster.k12.pa.us  
School District of Lancaster  
251 S Prince Street 
Lancaster PA 17603 
 

SDOP  
Philadelphia, PA 

Kimberly Mecca – possible contact 
Executive Director 
kmecca@philasd.org   
 
The School District of Philadelphia 
440 N. Broad Street  
Philadelphia PA 19130 
215-400-4000 
 

Shippensburg 
Shippensburg, PA  
 
 
 
*no positions 2020-2021*  

Peggy Crider 
Supervisor of Special Education  
Peggy.Crider@ship.k12.pa.us  
 
Shippensburg Area School District  
317 North Morris Street 
Shippensburg PA 17257 
(717) 530-2700 
 

Solanco 
Quarryville, PA  

Marc Riccomini 
Director of Psychological Services  
marc_riccomini@solancosd.org 
 
Solanco School District  
121 S Hess Street  
Quarryville PA 17566 
717-786-8401 
 

Southern York 
Glen Rock, PA 

Debbie Grove – possible contact  
Administrative Assistant 1 to the Director of Special Education 
debbie.grove@sycsd.org  
 
Brendan Rogers – possible contact  
Director of Special Education 
brendan.rogers@sycsd.org 
  
Southern York County School District  
3280 Fissels Church Road 
Glen Rock PA 17327 
 

Spring Grove 
Spring Grove, PA 
 

Karyn Brown 
Director of Pupil Services 
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*no positions for 2020-2021* 

brownk@sgasd.org  
Spring Grove Area School District  
100 E. College Ave. 
Spring Grove PA 17362 
717-225-4731 
 

St. Katherine Drexel School  
Southampton, PA 

Heather Goldman – possible contact  
School Psychologist 
heather.goldman@catapultlearning.com  
215-357-4720 
St. Katherine Drexel School 
1053 Holland Road  
Southampton PA 18966 
215-357-4720 
 

Steelton Highspire School District 
Steelton, PA 

Philip Burge 
PBurge@shsd.k12.pa.us  
 
250 Reynders Ave.  
Steelton,PA 17113 
717-704-3800 
 

Susquehanna 
Harrisburg, PA 

Wendy Masson 
School Psychologist 
wmasson@hannasd.org 
 
Susquehanna Township School District  
2579 Interstate Drive  
Harrisburg PA 17110 
717-657-5100 
 

Tulpehocken 
Bethel, PA 

Lisa Kiss 
Director of Special Education   
lkiss@tulpehocken.org  
Tulpehocken School District 
27 Rehrersburg Road 
Bethel PA 19507 
717-933-4611 
 

The Vista School Emily Strausbaugh 
School Psychologist  
emily.strausbaugh@vistaautismservices.org  
The Vista School/Vista Autism Services  
717-583-5102 
 

Warwick  Juliet Ashton – possible contact 
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Lititz, PA 
 
 
 
 
*not currently taking interns* 

Coordinator of Student Services 
jashton@warwicksd.org  
 
Jenna Ginder – possible contact  
Coordinator of Human Services 
jginder@warwicksd.org  
 
Warwick School District  
301 West Orange Street 
Lititz PA 17543 
(717) 626-3734 
 

Wellsboro 
Wellsboro, PA 

Ben Largey  
School Psychologist 
blargey@wellsborosd.org  
570-724-2306 
Wellsboro Area School District  
227 Nichols St 
Wellsboro PA 16901 
570-724-4424 
 

West Chester 
Exton, PA 
 
 
*unpaid* 

Steve Werner 
swerner@wcasd.k12.pa.us  
West Chester Area School District 
782 Springdale Drive 
Exton PA 19341 
484-266-1000 
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